
Western National Guernsey Show

Junior Champion Female Derrick Pomi
IMOP Phonze Dually 6840
Petaluma, CA
Marin County

Reserve Junior Champion Female Logan Pomi
IMOP Double L Dusty 6839
Petaluma, CA
Marin County

Senior Champion Female Derrick Pomi
IMOP Prada Darby 6841
Petaluma, CA
Marin County

Reserve Senior Champion Female Linda Madsen
GR-Chupps Farm Apie Dani 4770
Temecula, CA
Riverside County

Champion Female Derrick Pomi
IMOP Prada Darby 6841
Petaluma, CA
Marin County

Reserve Chamion Female Linda Madsen
GR-Chupps Farm Apie Dani 4770
Temecula, CA
Riverside County

Champion Udder Derrick Pomi
IMOP Prada Darby 6841
Petaluma, CA
Marin County

Reserve Champion Udder Linda Madsen
GR-Chupps Farm Apie Dani 4770
Temecula, CA
Riverside County

Total Performer Linda Madsen 
GR-Chupps Farm Apie Dani 5554
Temecula, CA
Riverside County

Premier Breeder Bay Meadow Farms

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle Show
Sunday, July 21, 2019

Judge: Sean Johnson,  Glennville, PA



Premier Exhibitor Linda Madsen

Supremes

Supreme Champion Junior Female Brandon Almeida
Budjon-Abbott Ava Amanda-ET 6274
Hilmar, CA
Merced County

Supreme Champion Female Exels Holsteins
Holstein
Ms Exels Doorman Bella- ET 6290
Lodi, CA
San Joaquin County

Grand Champion Udder Exels Holsteins
Holstein
Ms Exels Doorman Bella- ET 6290
Lodi, CA
San Joaquin County

 
Supreme Champion Best Three Females Stuart Rowe

Milking Shorthorn 4867
Davis, CA
Solano County



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:01 - Spring Heifer Calf, March - April 2019

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

4755

Lang Haven Grumpy Novak
Marodore Hp Pie Pollyanna-

3/13/2019
Milky Way Novak Polly

97007942

N188

6802542
840003135939975

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Linda Lee Madsen

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 4756

Lang Haven Grumpy Novak
HP AC GG Phoenix/Margo-E

3/17/2019
Milky Way Novak Margie

97007943

N189

68042542
840003130830804

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Linda Lee Madsen

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:02 - Winter Heifer Calf, December 2018 - February 2019

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

6839

Pine Ridge Double L-ET
IMOP Royal Delta Dolly

12/3/2018
IMOP Double L Dusty

97007574

65

604312
97001054

Logan Pomi

S:
D:

E:
B: Derrick Pomi

Organization Petaluma FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 4757

Lang Haven Grumpy Novak
Millborne Hillpoint Yogi Angie

12/18/2018
Milky Way Novak Amber

97007941

M185

68042542
68046324

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Linda Lee Madsen

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

5359

Bay Meadow Honeyboy Lam
Meadow Glow Jaquar Kandy

12/27/2018
Meadow Glow Lamonds Kandyapple

97007770

K42

78004884
97003673

Bay Meadow Farms

S:
D:

E:
B: Bay Meadow Farms & Dennis Nelson

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

3

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:03 - Fall Heifer Calf, September - November 2018

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

4758

Lang Haven Grumpy Novak
Coulee Crest Caspian Lenor

9/17/2018
Milky Way Novak Lillie

97007940

M183

68042542
78005642

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Linda Lee Madsen

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 4760

Long Haven Grumpy Novak
Milky Way Atlantic Annie

9/20/2018
Milky Way Novak Annalissa

97007939

M184

68042542
680438421

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: John Leland Madsen

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

4759

Springhill J Lone Star-ET
Coulee Crest Fame Leeza-E

9/3/2018
Coulee Crest Lonestar Liz-ETV

97007134

P957

68030411
78001164

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Coulee Crest LLC

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

3 5360

Midas Chedders Batman
Bay Meadow Toro Marylyn

10/22/2018
Bay Meadow Batman Is Marvelous

97007763

K34

97007101
97003662

Bay Meadow Farms

S:
D:

E:
B: Bay Meadow Farms

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

4

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:04 - Summer Yearling, June - August 2018

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

4761

Lang Haven Grumpy Novak
Milky Way Toro Pearl

7/30/2018
Milky Way Novak Pauline

97007936

M181

68042542
78006674

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Linda Lee Madsen

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 5361

Golden J Laredo Gotcha
Nells Glow Geo Dorie

8/7/2018
Meadow Glow Gotcha Daymore

97007756

K27

68032698
68048984

Bay Meadow Farms

S:
D:

E:
B: Bay Meadow Farms & Dennis Nelson

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:05 - Spring Yearling, March - May 2018

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

6840

Dairyman Mint Phonze
Sherberts Mint Dakota

3/15/2018
IMOP Phonze Dually

97007573

26

68040118
97000991

Derrick Pomi

S:
D:

E:
B: Derrick Pomi

Organization Petaluma FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 4762

Lang Haven Grumpy Novak
Milky Way Gary Valarta

3/1/2018
Milky Way Novak Vista

97005626

M179

68042542
78003199

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Linda Lee Madsen

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

5300

Dairyman Logo Profit
Bay Meadow Iceberg Alyse

3/30/2018
Bay Meadow Profit Agatha

97006436

K10

840003009973877
78005831

Walter Paul Kessler

S:
D:

E:
B: Bay Meadow Farms

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

3 3322

Golden Meadows SF Vol Am
Meadow Glow Concept Sale

3/1/2018
Bay Meadow Ambioc Paysly

97007582

H5

600396
78005823

TLC Farms

S:
D:

E:
B: D3B Guernseys

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

4

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:06 - Winter Yearling, December 2017 - February 2018

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

4763

Lang Haven Grumpy Novak
Milky Way Natural Maria

12/23/2017
Milky Way Novak Martini

97005628

L177

68042542
78006681

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: John Leland Madsen

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 4764

Indian Acres American Pie
Adams Creek Mm Anisa-ET

12/8/2017
Nicleys Anisas Avalee-ET

840003138647449

N70

68016348
68011254

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Niceley Eli, Rendra, Tormoechlen Lyn, & Potler Bran

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

5362

Bay Meadow Cheddar
Arnold & Merts Sue of Bay M

12/22/2017
Bay Meadows Cheddars

97005295

H46

97000879
68049123

Bay Meadow Farms

S:
D:

E:
B: Bay Meadow Farms

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

3

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:08 - Junior Champion Female and Reserve Junior Champion Female

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

6879

Dairyman Mint Phonze
Sherberts Mint Dakota

3/15/2018
IMOP Phonze Dually

97007573

26

68040118
97000991

Derrick Pomi

S:
D:

E:
B: Derrick Pomi

Organization Petaluma FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 6880

Pine Ridge Double L-ET
IMOP Royal Delta Dolly

12/3/2018
IMOP Double L Dusty

97007574

65

604312
97001054

Logan Pomi

S:
D:

E:
B: Derrick Pomi

Organization Petaluma FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:09 - Junior Best Three Females

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

4766
Junior Best Three Females

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Linda Lee Madsen

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 5366
Junior Best Three Females

Bay Meadow Farms

S:
D:

E:
B: Bay Meadow Farms

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:10 - Three Year Old Cow Futurity Class

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

5550

Edgewater Meadows Yogi Be
Knapps Hillpoint Ace Jupiter-

3/1/2016
HP SH AC Yogibear Jacuzzi-ETV

840003130830841

HC53

604917
68041842

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: City Slickers, Adams Creek, Snider Homestead

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 5374

Springhill Jokes Jaguar-ET
Nells Glow Geo Dorie

7/6/2016
Meadow Glow Jaguars Dorinda

97002631

E38

68031529
68048984

Bay Meadow Farms

S:
D:

E:
B: Bay Meadow Farms & Dennis Nelson

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

4769

Spring Walk Sherberts Toro-
Bay Meadows Yogi Valerie

12/7/2015
Milky Way Toro Pearl

78006674

I174

68025916
68028727

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Linda Lee Madsen

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

3 5545

Indian Acres Pies- ET
Flambeau Manor Decision Lo

4/18/2016
Coulee Crest Pies Loriann-ET

97001708

P763

68024088
68012709

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Coulee Crest LLC

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

4

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:11 - Junior Two Year Old, March - August 2017

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

4767

Four Winds Magicman-ET
RAE Mar Fayettes Lily-ET

6/10/2017
Nicleys Lilys Lexi

840003138647426

N73

602265
3076917

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Trent Troester, Caleb Nicely & Ellis Croshaw

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:12 - Senior Two Year Old, September 2016 - February 2017

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

4773

Indian Acres Pies-ET
Knapps Ace Tamera

12/1/2016
Knapps HP GG Pies Tiffany-ET

840003135939998

HE76

68024088
68006299

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Austin & Landen Knapp

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 4768

Indian Acres American Pie
Marodore Yogis Promise

9/5/2016
Marodore HP Pie Pollyanna-ET

840003135939975

HE36

68016348
68030933

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Seth Franklin Kohler

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

5548

Spring Walk Sherberts Toro-
Lang Haven Yogi Net Merit

10/15/2016
Milky Way Toro Nicole

97003371

J174

68025916
78000505

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Linda Lee Madsen

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

3

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:13 - Three Year Old Cow, September 2015- August 2016

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

6841

Indian Acres Prada-ET
Poker Bingo Dandy

9/26/2015
IMOP Prada Darby

97001053

975

68026022
97000983

Derrick Pomi

S:
D:

E:
B: Derrick Pomi

Organization Petaluma FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 4772

Edgewater Meadows Yogi-Be
Knapps Hillpoint Ace Jupiter-

3/1/2016
HP SH AC Yogibear Jacuzzi-ETV

840003130830841

HC53

604917
68041842

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: City Slickers, Adams Creek, Snider Homestead

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

6842

Four Winds Royal Delta-ET
Hayden Daisy

3/3/2016
IMOP Royal Delta Dolly

97001054

976

604643
97000987

Logan Pomi

S:
D:

E:
B: Derrick Pomi

Organization Petaluma FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

3 5371

Springhill Jokes Jaguar-ET
Nells Glow Geo Dorie

7/6/2016
Meadow Glow Jaguars Dorinda

97002631

E38

68031529
68048984

Bay Meadow Farms

S:
D:

E:
B: Bay Meadow Farms & Dennis Nelson

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

4

3321

Idle Ne’er Concept-ET

Nell’s Glow Aaron Saliee

1/5/2016
Meadow Glow Concept Skylar

97001491 cow

E3

68045358
68048887

TLC Farms

S:
D:

E:
B: Bay Meadow Farms & Dennis Nelson

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

5 5364

Spring Walk Sherberts Toro-
Bay Meadow Legend Maryan

2/7/2016
Bay Meadow Toro Marylyn

97003662

E8

68025916
78001229

Bay Meadow Farms

S:
D:

E:
B: Bay Meadow Farms

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

6

5549

Spring Walk Sherberts Toro-
Bay Meadows Yogi Valerie

12/7/2015
Milky Way Toro Pearl

78006674

I174

68025916
68028727

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Linda Lee Madsen

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

7 5546

Indian Acres Pies-ET
Flambeau Manor Decision Lo

4/18/2016
Coulee Crest Pies Loriann-ET

97001708

P763

68024088
68012709

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Coulee Crest LLC

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

8

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:14 - Four Year Old Cow, September 2014 - August 2015

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

4771

Chupps Hill Point Gdust Kingl
Sniders Yogi Anise-ET

3/3/2015
Femara GG HP Kringle-ET

840003126699072

HQ63

68019860
68028544

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Joseph H Piskorowski DDS

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 5373

Golden J Laredo Gotcha
Bay Meadow Judgement She

5/20/2015
Bay Meadow Gotcha Sabrina

97000873

D29

68032698
68044811

Bay Meadow Farms

S:
D:

E:
B: Bay Meadow Farms

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

3320

Idle Ne’er Concept-ET

Nell’s Glow Aaron Saliee

1/2/2015
Meadow Glow Concept Salene

78005823 cow

D1

68045358
68048887

TLC Farms

S:
D:

E:
B: Bay Meadow Farms & Dennis Nelson

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

3

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:15 - Aged Cow, Born before September 2014

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

4770

Indian Acres American Pie
PR-Lanas Place Chauncey D

9/12/2011
GR-Chupps Farm Apie Dani

68030659

675

68016348
68014062

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Tyler, Paige, & Justin Chupp

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:16 - Dry Cows, born prior to September 2016

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

5547

Chupps Farm Dynasty Twiste
GR-Chupps Farm Apie Dani

12/10/2013
Chupps Farm MW Twister O'Dani

78000513

G162

68038132
68030659

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Linda Lee Madsen

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 5376

Spring Walk Sherberts Toro-
Bay Meadow Stormin Julean

1/1/2016
Bay Meadow Toro Juno

97001496

E1

68025916
68045499

Anna Kessler

S:
D:

E:
B: Anna Rose Kessler

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:17 - Senior Champion Female and Reserve Senior Champion Female

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

6889

Indian Acres Prada-ET
Poker Bingo Dandy

9/26/2015
IMOP Prada Darby

97001053

975

68026022
97000983

Derrick Pomi

S:
D:

E:
B: Derrick Pomi

Organization Petaluma FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 7667

Indian Acres American Pie
PR-Lanas Place Chauncey D

9/12/2011
GR-Chupps Farm Apie Dani

68030659

675

68016348
68014062

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Tyler, Paige, & Justin Chupp

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:18 - Western National Champion and Western National Reserve Champion

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

6890

Indian Acres Prada-ET
Poker Bingo Dandy

9/26/2015
IMOP Prada Darby

97001053

975

68026022
97000983

Derrick Pomi

S:
D:

E:
B: Derrick Pomi

Organization Petaluma FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 7668

Indian Acres American Pie
PR-Lanas Place Chauncey D

9/12/2011
GR-Chupps Farm Apie Dani

68030659

675

68016348
68014062

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Tyler, Paige, & Justin Chupp

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:19 - Breed Champion Udder and Reserve Breed Champion Udder

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

6891

Indian Acres Prada-ET
Poker Bingo Dandy

9/26/2015
IMOP Prada Darby

97001053

975

68026022
97000983

Derrick Pomi

S:
D:

E:
B: Derrick Pomi

Organization Petaluma FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 7669

Indian Acres American Pie
PR-Lanas Place Chauncey D

9/12/2011
GR-Chupps Farm Apie Dani

68030659

675

68016348
68014062

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Tyler, Paige, & Justin Chupp

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:20 - Total Performance

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

5554

Indian Acres American Pie
Lanas Place Chauncey Dand

9/12/2011
GR-Chupps Farm Apie Dani

68030659

675

68016348
68014062

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B: Tyler, Paige, & Justin Chupp

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:21 - Produce of Dam

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

3324

Nell's Glow Aaron Saliee

Produce of Dam

68048887

TLC Farms

S:
D:

E:
B:

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 5367

Nells Glow Geo Dorie

Produce of Dam

68048984

Bay Meadow Farms

S:
D:

E:
B:

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:22 - Daughter-Dam

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

5553

GR-Chupps Farm Apie Dani

Daughter-Dam

68030659

Linda Madsen

S:
D:

E:
B:

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 6843

IMOP Royal Delta Dolly

Daughter-Dam

97001054

Logan Pomi

S:
D:

E:
B:

Organization Petaluma FFA
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Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:23 - Best Three Females

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle
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Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:24 - Dairy Herd

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle
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Division: 6500 Open Western National Guernsey
Class:25 - Exhibitor Herd

2019 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle
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